RIVIERE NTSASS, DANS LA COMMUNE D’OBALA 

9 

The Call for Tenders file can be obtained from the Technical Service of the Municipality of Obala 
(Procurement Service), upon publication of this notice, against presentation of a receipt for payment of 
a non-refundable sum of fifteen thousand (15,000) FCFA to be paid to the municipal revenue of Obala. 
This amount represents the cost of acquiring the file. Said receipt must specify the number of the call for 
tenders. When withdrawing the file, tenderers must present the original of the receipt by being